u) Giif,"a tt ut the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of

Rs. f 1375/- (Rupeei Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Only) for.disbu_rsement

to the grantee inititution through Electronic transfer directly to Ali Yavar Jung National Institute

of The"Hearing Handicapped Mumbai in their Bank Account No' 520101217775981 in Union

Bank of India, Branch uiUtllnOAO, BANDRA (W), Mumbai-400050 Branch code 120 and